

RECEIVED

April 14, 2015

2015 APR 16 AM 10: 29

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Mainline Turnpike Bridge Replacement Project

Bridge No. EB-103, Turnpike Milepost 228.54, Railroad Milepost 51-13.97 Carrying the Pennsylvania Turnpike over Tracks of the Norfolk Southern Railroad Cumberland County, Pennsylvania

Application of the Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission for Approval of the Replacement of the Crossing Where the Turnpike (Interstate 76) Crosses Above the Grade of The Tracks and Right-of-Way of Norfolk Southern Railway Corporation Lines Located in Middlesex Township, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

I am writing in order to update the official Parties of Record for the above referenced project. Please add the following parties as indicated:

Barbara B. Cross Chairman Cumberland County Commission 1 Courthouse Square, Room 200 Carlisle, PA 17013

Ahmed Lasloudji, P.E. Grade Crossing Administrator PennDOT District 8-0 2140 Herr Street Harrisburg, PA 17103

Douglas Shawn Starling, P.E. Senior Engineer Public Improvements Norfolk Southern Corporation 1200 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309



Copies of the PUC application and supporting documentation have been mailed to the additional Parties of Record for their review and comment.

If you have any questions, please call me at 717-831-7590 or by email at wwimer@paturnpike.com.

Sincerely,

Walter W. Wimer, P.E.

12.2:

Engineer Project Manager



Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Central Administration Building

PO Box 67676

Harrisburg PA 17106-7676

\$00.489 US POSTAGE

neopost¹¹

04/14/2015

ZIP 17057

041L12202656

FIRST-CLASS MAIL